504425708 06/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4472408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID WARREN	06/08/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIAN TOMANEC	
Street Address:	301 PHEASANT DRIVE	
City:	VICTORIA	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77905	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D667253

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (210)978-7790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 210-978-7700

**Email:** dchapmanipdocket@jw.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL D. CHAPMAN

Address Line 1: 112 E. PECAN Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099904TOMANEC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL D. CHAPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/s/Daniel D. Chapman/s/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TomanecAssignment#page1.tif source=TomanecAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504425708 REEL: 042782 FRAME: 0236

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Warren, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1235 Hallemann Road, Goliad, Texas (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of the following invention and Patent:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
D667,253	SEPTEMBER 18, 2012	STOVE

WHEREAS, Brian Tomanec, a citizen of the United States, residing at 301 Pheasant Drive, Victoria, Texas 77905, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said United States application, the Patent, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on the invention and Patent as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention and the Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2017}$ day of
DAVID WARREN
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF WILL §  Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared how to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office this